
1 

KIT - The Research University in the Helmholtz Association  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Official Announcement    No. 14 

 

Published at Karlsruhe on February 27, 2025 

 

Sixth Amendment to the Admission and Enrollment Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of 
Technology (KIT)  

 

 

Please note that this English translation is a service provided by KIT for your information only. The 
German version exclusively has legally binding character.  

 

  



2 

Sixth Amendment to the Admission and Enrollment Regulations of  

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) 

of February 26, 2025 

 

Pursuant to Art. 10, par. 2, No. 5 and Art. 20, par. 2 of the Act on Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 
(KIT Act – KITG) of July 14, 2009 (Bulletin, pp. 317), last amended by Art. 2 of the 5th Act on the 
Amendment on University Regulations (5. Hochschulrechtsänderungsgesetz) of November 12, 2024 
(Bulletin 2024, No. 97, pp. 47), Art. 58, par. 1, cl. 2, and Art. 63, par. 2 of the Act of Baden-
Württemberg on Universities and Colleges (Landeshochschulgesetz) of January 1, 2005 (Bulletin, pp. 
1), last amended by Art. 1 of the 5th Act on the Amendment of University Regulations of November 
12, 2024 (Bulletin 2024, No. 97, pp. 1), the KIT Senate on February 17, 2025 adopted the following 
Statutes:   

 

Article 1 

The Admission and Enrollment Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) of October 

22, 2021 (Official Announcement of KIT No. 65 of October 22, 2021), last amended by the Statutes 

of January 17, 2025 (Official Announcement of KIT No. 4 of January 23, 2025), are amended as 

follows:  

In Article 21, cl. 3, the word “third” is replaced by the word “fourth”.  

 

Article 2 Permit of Announcement 

KIT is allowed to publish in KIT’s Official Announcements the wording of the Admission and 

Enrollment Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) in the version valid as of the entry 

into force of the present Statutes.  

 

Article 3  

This Amendment enters into force on the day after publication in the Official Announcements of KIT.  

 

Karlsruhe, February 26, 2025 

 

Signed, Professor Dr. Jan S. Hesthaven 

(President of KIT)  


	Article 1
	Article 2 Permit of Announcement

